Roll Call Number	
201644	

Agenda	Item	Number
_		9

Date October 19, 2020

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 WITH HAWKEYE PAVING CORPORATION FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON 6th AVENUE STREETSCAPE – COLLEGE AVENUE TO HICKMAN ROAD, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$161,321.30

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 7 between the City of Des Moines and Hawkeye Paving Corporation, Anthony L. Perkins, President, 801 42nd Street South, Bettendorf, IA, 52722, for additional work on 6th Avenue Streetscape – College Avenue to Hickman Road, in the amount of \$161,321.30, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number <u>20-450</u> attached)
Activity ID 04-2017-018

Moved by	Bollen	to adopt.
----------	--------	-----------

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2020-2021 CIP, Page Street – 41, Sixth Avenue Streetscape, ST266,

G.O. Bonds

COUNCIL ACTIO	ON YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	V			
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARI				
TOTAL	1			
MOTION CARRIED			AP	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk



CHANGE ORDER

For Local Public Agency Projects

	No.: <u>007</u>		Non-Substant	ial: 🔀	
	•		Substantial:	\boxtimes	Administering Office Concurrence Date
Accounting ID No. (5-digit numb	per):35401	Project Num	ber: <u>TAP-T-1945(8</u>	35)8V-	.77
Contract Work Type: PCC Side	walk/Trail	Local Public	Agency: City of De	Moines	}
Contractor: Hawkeye Paving	Согр.	Date Prepar	ed: October 14, 202	0	
You are hereby authorized to ma	ake the following changes to the contract	documents.			
A - Description of change to be	made:				
0300 - Increase item "Storm 0310 - Increase item "Remo 0330 - Increase item "Remo 0440 - Increase item "Comb	Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RC Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RC ve Storm Sewer Pipe Less Than or E	P, 2000D (Class III), Equal to 36 in." ng Wall" - Substantia	18 in."		
0290 - Additional storm sew 0300 - Additional storm sew 0310 - Additional pipe remo 0330 - Additional pavement 0440 - SHPO approved addi	n was needed for installation of the aver was added from College Avenue ver was added from College Avenue oval was needed for the storm sewer removals were needed to accomodational walls to be removed and replayer required with the walls that were a	South to provide an a South to provide an a South of College Averte the added storm seaced at 1700 & 1810	outlet for phase two enue wer South of Colle	of 6th A	Avenue
C - Settlement for cost(s) of cha	nge as follows with items addressed in So	ections F and/or G:			
0020: Contract Unit Price 0290: Contract Unit Price 0300: Contract Unit Price 0310: Contract Unit Price 0330: Contract Unit Price 0440: Contract Unit Price 0870: Contract Unit Price					
D - Justification for cost(s) (See 0020: Contract Unit Price 0290: Contract Unit Price 0300: Contract Unit Price 0310: Contract Unit Price 0330: Contract Unit Price 0330: Contract Unit Price 0440: Contract Unit Price 0870: Contract Unit Price	I.M. 3.805, Attachment D, Chapter 2.36,	for acceptable justificati	on):		
E - Contract time adjustment: Justification for selection:	No Working Days added	Working Days	added:[Unkn	own at this time

H. Signatures	In.		Accounting	ID No.(5-digit nur	mber):35401
Agreed:	Cohtractor	10-15-20 Date		Change Order No.:007	
Recommended:	Project Enginee	10/15/2020 Date	O. d above		10 15 20
Approved:	Person in reponsible Charge	10-15-20 Date	Other (optional)	RPR Title	10-15-20 Date
4	Contracting Authority (optional)	10 - (5. 2020 Date	Other (optional)	Title	Date
	Towa DOT Administering Office	Date			
Approval is conti modified project	ngent upon funds being available under the exi agreement.	sting project agreeme	ent or upon additional Federal-a	id funds being ma	ade available by a
FHWA Concurre	rce: Federal Highway Division Administration (if required)	Date			
DISTRIBUTION (after fully executed on LPA projects): Original - Fina	nce; Copies - Contract	or, Project Engineer, Contracting A	Authority, Administe	ering Office.
Date distributed:	Initials:				